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Alcohol is the seen as the single biggest issue facing young people today, with 2 in 10 saying
so, and 7 in 10 when looking at the big issues facing youth.

Q2 - Biggest Q1 - Big

Alcohol M 19% I 73%
Being Accepted M 12% I 47%
Bullying M 11% I 61%
Self-esteem M 10% N 54%
Drugs M 8% I 62%
Peer pressure M 8% I 56%
Stress W 6% I 45%
Suicide W 6% I 44%
Sex 01 4% I 49%
Confidence | 2% I 43%
Relationships | 2% I 41%
Smoking | 2% B 36%
Violence | 2% B 33%
Sexual Abuse | 1% N 26%
Family | 1% B 24%
Racism | 1% B 23%
Spirituality | 1% B 9%

Eating disorders (i.e. Anorexia, Bulimia) Bl 33%
Parties BN 23%
Friends BN 29%
Gangs B 22%

Sexism B 15%

Puberty M 13%

Gender M 13%
Otherissue | 1% I 3%

Q1 What do you think are the biggest issues facing young people today?
Q2 What do you think is the single biggest issue facing young people today?
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However when thinking about a particularly difficult time they have been through, only 1 in
10 say it had to do with Alcohol, showing the disconnect with the projection of the issues

facing youth and what is personally happening.

Q2 - Biggest

Stress MW 6%
Self-esteem M 10%
Relationships 1 2%
Confidence | 2%
Family | 1%
Friends
Being Accepted Il 12%
Sex 0 4%
Bullying M 11%
Peer pressure M 8%
Suicide M 6%

Eating disorders (i.e. Anorexia, Bulimia)
Drugs M 8%
Violence | 2%
Sexual Abuse | 1%
Parties
Spirituality | 1%
Smoking | 2%
Racism | 1%
Sexism
Puberty
Gangs
Gender
Otherissue | 1%

Q1 What do you think are the biggest issues facing young people today?

Q1 - Big

I 45%
N 54%
I 41%
. 43%
N 24%

N 29%
I 47%
I 49%
I 61%
N 56%

Q2 What do you think is the single biggest issue facing young people today?
Q15 — We know many of the issues young people face can be complex, but could you generally let us know what the difficult time you talked about in the previous question

related to?
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Q15 - Personal difficulty

B 32%
BN 238%
. 23%
B 25%
B 22%
Bl 18%
Bl 17%
B 14%
M 13%
M 13%



Those who were not supported in the way they needed were significantly more likely to
have issues with self-esteem, being accepted, peer pressure, suicide, eating disorders,

drugs, sexual abuse, spirituality and gender

Q14 - Thinking about a time that has been particularly difficult for you, were you supported in the way you needed?

Q15 — We know many of the issues young people face can be complex, but could you generally let us know what the difficult time you talked about in the previous

question related to?
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Self-esteem
Relationships
Confidence
Family

Friends

Being...

Sex

Bullying

Peer...

Suicide

Alcohol

B 9%

Base: 403

. 30%

— 25%
I 28%
— 24%
. 21%
s 16%
. 15%
EE 13%
m 13%
. 11%

o 7%

. 9%

275

I 35%
e 34% A
9%
E— 28%
I 26%
— 22%
I 22%1
ml 14%

mE 13%
- 17%0
2208

= 9%

128

Eating disorders (i.e. anorexia,

bulimia)
Drugs

Violence
Sexual abuse
Parties
Spirituality
Puberty
Racism
Sexism
Smoking
Gender
Gangs

Other, please specify

Prefer not to answer

Yes

® 5%
® 5%
m 5%
B 4%
B 4%
" 3%
" 3%
" 3%
1 2%
1 2%
1%
1 2%

7% W= 17%

- 9%
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The most common way youth access information about sex, drugs, alcohol, depression etc... is
through the internet. The internet avoids the feeling of embarrassment,
and is readily accessible. Qualified help features on the bottom half of
the list, a worry as youth are more likely to get inaccurate information from media such as TV
shows.

Q3 - How do young people access information about sex, drugs, alcohol, depression, stress, health etc...?

TOP 2

BOX (NET)  Mean

Internet- google or other websites 26% 90% 451

By talking to friends 30% 17% 6% 19 76% 4.13

TV shows 36% 28% 15% 6% 51% 3.39

Magazines 30% 32% 20% 8% 41% 3.15

Talking to someone in their family 15% 34% 34% 11% 20% 2.68

Talking to their GP/doctor 13% 34% 31% 19% 16% 2.50

Talking to school counsellor/nurse 13% 33% 35% 17% 15% 2.49

Talking to A teacher 1I/c4% 18% 40% 37% 5% 1.92

Talking to someone at their church 1I/°4% 18% 35% 42% 5% 1.86

M (5) Most Common -4 ®W-3 HW-2 H(1)Least Common
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Of the services available to youth, face to face counselling, information websites and
youth groups provide the best support for young people.

Q11 - Which of the following different types of services do you think provide the best support for young people?

TOP 2 Mean
BOX (NET)
Face to face counselling support 30% 26% 8% 3% 63% 3.82
Info websites 35% 27% 10% | 5% 58% 3.60
Youth groups 34% 31% 15% 6% 48% 3.35
Telephone help lines 30% 37% 18% 7% 38% 3.15
Social media sites like facebook & twitter 21% 28% 20% 16% 36% 2.99
Text support 22% 36% 22% 12% 30% 2.92
Email support 21% 35% 24% 14% 27% 2.82
Info leaflets 19% 36% 29% 11% 24% 2.78
Internet chat rooms 16% 28% 23% 27% 22% 2.53
Magazines 16% 30% 31% 19% 20% 2.55

M (5) 5 Most important (44 w=m(3)3 ®(2)2 m®m(1)1 Leastimportant
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Unsurprisingly, when we have a problem we talk to those closest to us, our friends and
family.

Q4 - If you had a problem, who would you talk to about it?

TOP 2 Mean
BOX (NET)
Friends 35% 33% 21% 8% 3% 68% 3.89
Family/whanau 22% 24% 31% 16% 7% 46% 3.37
My GP/doctor 23% 28% 24% 18% 30% 2.75
People on internet chat sites/msn/forums B4 12% 20% 23% 40% 17% 2.20
Support groups on social media sites like facebook and twitter 10% 20% 30% 36% 14% 2.17
A counsellor not at my school z 11% 23% 27% 36% 14% 2.16
A teacher | trust 10% 26% 31% 32% 12% 2.20
A helpline or text line g 9% 22% 30% 36% 12% 2.12
A school counsellor or nurse 3% 8% 25% 32% 33% 11% 2.17
Youth worker E 7% 23% 36% 32% 9% 2.09

Someone at my church ﬂs% 8% 18% 66% 7% 1.60

| (5) 5 Most often talk to (44 m(3)3 m(2)2 m(1)1 Leastoftentalkto
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Youthline is the most salient support organisation, with half spontaneously mentioning the
brand, and 8 in 10 when prompted. While Family Planning is the most used support
organisation, especially among females.

Q5 - What organisations do you know that support young people? Q6 Which of the following support organisations are you aware of?

Q7 - Which of the following support organisations have you ever contacted before? Q8 And which of the following support organisations do you know your friends have
contacted before?

," &"'e' o Family Planning s
Changing lives. YMCA
Personally ever contacted F=9 3 F=11
M=3 2 M=6
Contacted by friends F=14 F=14
M=8 M=7
TOM/Total Spont/Prompted 30 64
° . . . — 1
0800 | ne Llfe|ln(% Rainhowyourh Y YOUTHTOWN @ ATTITUDE
&) aurmma ©) aotearoa )
Personally ever contacted 1 1 0 1 1
Contacted by friends

TOM/Total Spont/Prompted
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The biggest barrier to seeking help from a support organisation is embarrassment. 1 in 2 say cost is a barrier and1

in 3 say they don’t know who to talk to or where to go. This is highlighted in the low level of awareness for support

organisations, other than Youthline, Family planning, YMCA and 0800 what's up. 1 in 2 also state that they thought
the problem would go away by itself or they did not think their issue was big enough to ask for help.

Q9 - What would stop you from seeking help or advice from a support organisation?

BOTTO
vz ToP2
BOX Mean
BOX  (NET)
(NET) (
R L R L R R - ~,

'[, Emb\a‘rrassed 34% 17% 12% 6% 18% 65% 3.72
1 1

i | thought the problem would go away II}y itself 37% 26% 12% 6% 18%  57%  3.52
1 1

] Don't want to talk 29% 27% 15% 7% 2% 51% 344
1 1
1

i My issues are not big enough to ask 1‘|or help 31% 30% 11% 9% 20%  50%  3.38
1 1
)

‘\- ______________________ ' Cost 22% 21% 18% 14% 32%  47%  3.27

May not be taken seriously 22% 24% 22% 16% 38%  38%  3.00

Confidentiality - they won't keep it private 19% 20% 23% 19% 42%  38%  2.95

Person may not care 21% 24% 24% 16% 40%  36%  2.95

:' Don't know who t(\]I talk to 23% 33% 21% 10% 31%  35%  3.07
1

1

I‘~-----P22I_tl(2ivf_w_h_e/=e togo 24% 30% 21% 14% 35%  35%  2.97

Afraid to cause trouble 23% 26% 23% 16% 39%  34% 2.0

I couldn't be bothered 20% 30% 21% 16% 37%  33%  2.92

Not cool 15% 23% 24% 31% 55%  22% 244

M (5) Most likely to stop me from seeking help or advice = -4 m-3 E-2 B (1) Least affect my decision to ask for help or advice
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The most important characteristic in the person they speak to is someone who
has life experience, this does not necessarily mean it needs to be an older
person, just someone who has gone through the same issue, e.g. depression

Q10- Even if you have not contacted a support organisation before, if you were to contact one, what characteristics are most important to you in the person you speak

to?

TOP 2 Mean
BOX (NET)
Someone who has 'been there, done that' 35% 31% 9% 6% 54% 351
Someone who has A casual approach (dresses and talks casually) 32% 30% 15% 9% 46% 3.26
Someone of the same gender 28% 27% 16% 14% 43% 314
A doctor 22% 33% 22% 14% 31% 2.89
Someone from the same culture as me 20% 24% 21% 26% 29% 2.64
An older person 20% 35% 26% 14% 26% 2.78
Someone who understands my religious beliefs 16% 24% 15% 36% 25% 2.48
Someone who is young 16% 32% 25% 20% 23% 2.65
A youth worker 18% 35% 26% 18% 21% 2.63
A social worker 13% 33% 33% 17% 17% 2.55

M (5) 5 Most important (44 ®=m(3)3 ®(2)2 m(1)1 Leastimportant
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... showing the perception that we know how to support friends through tough times
does link up with reality. Among those who were not supported in the way they needed
they are significantly more likely to disagree that they know where/reach out to get
support and have positive ways to deal with their problems

Q12 - Using the scale below, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Disagree Agree
(including (including Mean
strongly) strongly)

I know how to support my friends through tough times 56% 20% 6% 74% 3.85

I know what | am good at 55% 6% 2 73 71% 3.78

I know where to get support when | need it 51% 10% @ 65% @ 3.68
| have a range of positive ways | cope with my problems 50% 13% @ 60% @ 3.53
I would reach out to get support when | need it 42% 20% @ 53% @ 3.41

M (5) Strongly agree (4) Agree  ®(3) Neither agree or disagree M (2) Disagree W (1) Strongly disagree
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Among those who were not supported in the way they needed comments around knowing

what services are available, having free access to these services and people who have faced

similar issues would have provided better support. While among those who said they were
supported in the way they needed, family and friends feature heavily...

Q14 - Thinking about a time that has been particularly difficult for you, were you supported in the way you needed?

66

Knowing what services exist If i wasn't so embarrassed

Knowing who to talk to and how to get hold of them Having somewhere to turn that wasn't

Having a free face-to-face counselling service g2t D @Hie SPeais eif i 1

that | would know was available, that my doctor Having someone who had experienced
could have / should have referred me to what | was going through

Not being charged fees when | needed help but could not afford it Finding people who faced similar issues.
SariEene @ ke Easier to contact, and talk to ”

without others knowing

6‘ 28 counsellor/counselling 77 Family
12 Doctor 86 Friend
Got treatment, doctor understood and provided Family and friends recognized something was
help when needed, went above and beyond wrong and helped me get through it

typical client and patient
Family, counselling, doctors, referrals from hotlines | had my family there to support me and a couple of friends

that | knew weren't judging me and genuinely cared and

| saw a counsellor when | was having a rough wanted to help me.

time whilst at university

Received help from doctor, was referred to youth Friends came over, and even them just being ther
counsellor and then referred on to a residential support without saying anything was good enough to
place. support me
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For further information please contact:

Spencer Willis or

cCarter

Colmar ard Brown Company
{ Level 1, Colmar Brunton House,
6-10 The Strand, Takapuna, Auckland 0622
b PO Box 3622, Auckland 0740
Phone(09) 919 9200 | Fax (09) 919 9201

www.colmarbrunton.co.nz

Changing lives.
AT




Important Information

Research Association NZ Code of Practice

MEMBER

Colmar Brunton practitioners are members of the Research Association NZ and are obliged to comply with the Research Association NZ Code of
Practice. A copy of the Code is available from the Executive Secretary or the Complaints Officer of the Society.

Confidentiality

Reports and other records relevant to a Market Research project and provided by the Researcher shall normally be for use solely by the Client and
the Client’s consultants or advisers.

Research Information
Article 25 of the Research Association NZ Code states:

The research technique and methods used in a Marketing Research project do not become the property of the Client, who has no exclusive
right to their use.

Marketing research proposals, discussion papers and quotations, unless these have been paid for by the client, remain the property of the
Researcher.

They must not be disclosed by the Client to any third party, other than to a consultant working for a Client on that project. In particular,
they must not be used by the Client to influence proposals or cost quotations from other researchers.

Publication of a Research Project
Article 31 of the Research Association NZ Code states:

Where a client publishes any of the findings of a research project the client has a responsibility to ensure these are not misleading. The Researcher
must be consulted and agree in advance to the form and content for publication. Where this does not happen the Researcher is entitled to:

a. Refuse permission for their name to be quoted in connection with the published findings
b. Publish the appropriate details of the project
c. Correct any misleading aspects of the published presentation of the findings

Electronic Copies

Electronic copies of reports, presentations, proposals and other documents must not be altered or amended if that document is still identified as a
Colmar Brunton document. The authorised original of all electronic copies and hard copies derived from these are to be retained by Colmar
Brunton.




